
 
Rates & Costing Section-CFA 

Corporate Office 

Eastern Court 

Janpath, New Delhi – 110001   

 

 

 

 

No.3-4/2009-R&C [CFA]            Dated:  04-03-2013 

Circular No. 67/12-13 

 

(Corrigendum) 

Subject: - Proposal for increase in FMC of following Circle specific plans of Tamilnadu Telecom Circle- 

  ( i)  Plan-145 ISD for Madurai and Trichy SSA  & (ii) Plan-140 for Coimbatore SSA. 
 

 
  

  Kindly refer to this office letter No. 3-4/2009-R&C [CFA] dated 28-02-2013 (Circular No. 62/12-13) 

through which approval of Competent Authority for revision of tariff in exchanges, as mentioned in the Circular, 

was conveyed. 

  

 In this context, it intimated that below the column “Applicability of Friend & Family Plan” in 

Coimbatore SSA, the words “@Rs. 0.20/- per minutes to any BSNL landline number” may be read as “@Rs. 

0.20/- per minutes to any ONE BSNL landline number” . 

 

This circular is issued based on the approval of Competent Authority in PDP-CFA file no.                    

8-7/PDP-CFA/ 2012-13. For any clarification /correspondence in respect of aforesaid scheme, matter may be 

taken up with PDP-CFA unit of BSNL CO, New Delhi at Phone No. 011-23329495, Fax.No. 011-23329496. 

 

 All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.  

 

                

 
               (K.K. Jain) 

               AGM (T&C)-CFA 

To 

The CGMT, Tamilnadu Telecom Circle, (BSNL) Chennai-600002, for implementation and up-dation of 

website.) 

 

Copy for information to: 

1. CMD, BSNL CO, New Delhi 

2. Director (CFA/CM/ENT/HR/FIN), BSNL Board. 

3. PGM Regulation for information and necessary action. 

4. Sr. GM (PDP-CFA) w.r.t case mark: File No. 8-7/PDP-CFA/2012-13 carrying approval of the Competent 

Authority in the matter.  It is requested that necessary action may be taken regarding updation on BSNL 

website. 

5. AD OL for Hindi Version. 

6. Secretary TRAI for kind information please. 

7. CGM (ITPC), Pune for immediate arrangement of incorporation/modification of the necessary changes in all 

Commercial/Billing and Accounting Systems including CDR System. 

8. Director General P&T Audit Delhi-110054. 

9. Guard File.           

                      

                    
                    (S.S.Verma) 

                 DM (T&C)-CFA 

 


